CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON August 8, 2017

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- Letter dated July 22, 2017 from Patrick J. Sinwich, Communications Officer, NJDEP to Borough Clerk and Health Officer re: suspected hazardous substance discharge notification NJDEP case number: 17-07-21-1015-57.
- Letter dated July 24, 2017 from Richard T. Hammer, Commissioner, NJDOT, to Mayor/Freeholder Director/County Executive, re: New Jersey Department of Transportation's FY 2018 State Aid Programs.
- 3. Resolution from the Borough of Stanhope in support of Assembly Bill NO. 4532/Senate Bill NO. 3049 amending the Open Public Records Law.

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Zoning Officers report for July, 2017.
- 2. Finance report activity to August 2, 2017

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of August 8, 2017.